The Executive Board is invited to approve the proposed grant in terms of the 

following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Africa Rural 

Climate Adaptation Finance Mechanism Technical Assistance, shall provide a 

supplementary-funded grant of fourteen million five hundred thousand United 

States dollars (US$14,500,000), split into the three separate amounts 

referred to in table 1, to Equity Bank Kenya Limited upon such terms and 

conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and 

conditions presented to the Executive Board herein. 

Alvaro Lario